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Sbri M. B. TbuOI'e: In reply to Unstarred Question No. 24M, on the 28th March 1959 the hon. Minister of Agriculture, Shri A. p. Jain gave the names of countries to which beef was exported. U so, may I know the diJIl-
culty experienced by the hon. Deputy

Minister for not giving the names to day?

Shri Satish Chandra: From July
1959 or August the eXipOrt of all meats has been decontrolled, along with 200 other commodities. Previous to that, some statistics were available, which the Minister of Food and Agriculture gave in March 1959. After that it has been decontrolled and we have no separate figures for each type of meat.

Tea Research and Scientitlc Station,
Toeklaf

*1.18. Shri Aurobindo GhoaaJ: Will the Minister of Commeree and Indus. try be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Tea Association has asked the Central Government for financial assistance to Tea Research and Scientific Station at Tocklai; and

(b) if so, whether Government have considered the proposal?

The Deputy MiDfster of Commeree and IIldust.., (Shri Satlsh CJuuulra):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is receiving attention.

Shri Aurobindo Ghosal: What is the type or character of the research work that will be carried On here?

Shri Satillh Chandra: The hon.
Member ia aware that the Indian Tea Association is running the Tocklai Experimental Station which is a famous institution in Assam. It is looking after every aspect Of tea agronomy.
It has got branches for enwmololY, plant pathology, myccjlogy and plant breeding and so on. Now, because the institution is becoming more and more costly and the Association is spending more than about Rs. 40
Iakhs per year they want Government aSSistance to expand it.

Shri N. B. G:boIIb: What is the result of the conference of the Indim Tea Association, the Indian TN
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Planters Association and the South Indian Asociation known as UPASI where the Tocklai Research Institute wali proposed to be handed over to th& Government of India and two branch institutions, one in the Dual's and another in Madras, were proposed to be opened? What is the reaction of the Government to that?

Shri Satish Chandra: The matter is under consideration. Only a few days back Prof. M. S. Thacker, Secretary, Ministry of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs, held a conferenCe at which the representatives of the various tea associations and of the Tea Board were present. They discussed the matter and the present thinking is that a new organisation may be created to take over thia Research Station and the one run by UPASI in the South. It may also open one in the Dual'S. The matter is under consideration. We have not arrived at any final conclusion so far.

Shri R. Narayanasamy: May I know whether the United Planters Association of Southern India, Coonoor, Nilgiris have applied for pecuniary aid for their needs and, if so, what has been the consideration of Government to their request?

Sbri Satish Chandra: The UPASI are running a Tea Research Station in the South and the Government crant is ulready being given to them,

Shri Tridib Kumar Chaudhurl:
Where do the Tea Board come into the picture? Because, one of the functions of the Tea Board is to promote research in regard to tea. May I know wihether the Tea Board has also considered this whole scheme and what their suggestions in regard to this are?

Shri 8atDh Cbuulra: The whOle matter is being considered in conaul-
tatum with the Tea Board. The Tea Board is fully represented in these discussions and several grants are being given from the Tea Board funds for carrying on research in tea
AlTonomy.

Shri Aurobindo Ghosal: May know if Government has any intention of setting up any research centre on tea of their own?

Shri Satish Chandra: No; Government is aiding the institutions, and the present thinking is that some separate organisation should be created which should take over these institutions. But the matter has not yet been finalL<;ed.

Shri 'rangamani: Recently the UPASI has opened a Centre at Valparai. May I know whether the Research Station there and the Branch being opened at Peermade have anything to do with this, and whether there is any co-ordination in this re!-
pect so that there is no overlapping between these Centres'!

Shri SaU!>h Chandra: The Sub-Stations in the South have been opened as branches of the main Station, 10 which I have referred just now, to look after the- particular problems In the particular areas, for instance biochemistry and soil chemistry. The soil and climatic conditions differ from place to place, and these two sub-Stations have been opened aparl from the- main one.

Shri Hem Baroa: In view ot the fact that the Tocklai Experimental Station in Assam is a sort of a mini·
ature university doing a commendable job in the country may I know whether Government have co-'operated with it in the matter of research and finance by way of grants so far?

Shri Satish Chandra: The question relates to that. considering the matter.
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.1&20. I Sbri Amj" A.ll:
'\.. Shri P. C. Borooah:

Will the Prime MinIster be pleased to state:

(a) whether a colwnn of Assam Riftes raided .Naa-& Hostiles' Cam})

